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U10 männlich
1 Meyer, Jonas TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Wohlbold, Maximilian TSV Ober-u. Unterhaunstadt 40 25 40 25 17 5 147 1 2 1 2 4
3 Karg, Moritz SV Zuchering 25 25 17 14 17 17 15 7 116 2 2 4 7 4 4 6
4 Nuhanovic, Din TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 17 15 25 15 14 25 7 114 4 4 6 2 6 7 2
5 Gerl, Lucas 13 25 15 20 25 12 13 7 111 8 2 6 3 2 9 8
6 Niedermaier, Jonas SV Karlskron 25 20 12 11 16 2 9 7 93 2 3 9 10 5 19 12
7 Maier, Louis TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 14 13 13 13 11 6 79 6 7 8 8 8 10
8 Almstätter, Samuel TV Geisenfeld 20 16 11 17 14 5 78 3 5 10 4 7
9 Kasberger, Maximilian TV Geisenfeld 15 14 20 14 12 5 75 6 7 3 7 9
10 Reck, Tobias Sportabzeichen Kösching 7 5 8 7 16 14 11 10 8 66 14 16 13 14 5 7 10 11
11 Herbst, Erik TV Geisenfeld 14 12 11 8 9 3 6 57 7 9 10 13 12 18
12 Alzner, Max SV Buxheim 12 4 16 0 7 15 6 54 9 17 5 21 14 6
13 Brandstetter, Felix SV Karlskron 1 7 7 4 0 10 6 7 8 41 20 14 14 17 22 11 15 14
14 Csaszar, Emil TSV Lenting 6 0 9 12 7 6 6 40 15 26 12 9 14 15
15 Wiedemann, Ben TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 9 5 2 6 16 24 22 21 12 16 19
16 Schneider, Korbinian SC Irgertsheim 7 2 2 0 3 5 14 14 19 19 26 18

U10 weiblich
1 Medina-Sanchez, Emilia SV Zuchering 40 25 25 40 40 40 40 17 16 9 225 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 4 5
2 Foj, Leni SV Zuchering 25 16 17 25 20 25 25 20 17 9 140 2 5 4 2 3 2 2 3 4
3 Elias, Frieda TSV Lenting 16 17 13 17 20 20 25 25 8 124 5 4 8 4 3 3 2 2
4 Mößner, Valentina TV Geisenfeld 20 15 15 17 40 5 107 3 6 6 4 1
5 Berr, Sophia TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 12 16 11 15 17 13 20 8 95 7 9 5 10 6 4 8 3
6 Daubmeier, Anna SV Karlskron 13 10 20 8 15 15 6 81 8 11 3 13 6 6
7 Schmidt, Ida TSV Lenting 9 11 7 12 12 8 5 9 8 61 12 10 14 9 9 13 16 12
8 Karg, Lina SV Zuchering 6 10 6 0 13 11 14 7 60 15 11 15 23 8 10 7
9 Frey, Lucia TV Geisenfeld 12 8 0 14 10 13 6 57 9 13 26 7 11 8
10 Bender, Leni SV Zuchering 5 12 6 13 5 4 11 7 52 16 9 15 8 16 17 10
11 Weidinger, Sophie SV Karlskron 0 10 2 9 14 7 6 42 25 11 19 12 7 14
12 Botschner, Theresa SC Irgertsheim 7 0 11 12 3 5 33 14 22 10 9 18
13 Lagana, Sara SV Karlskron 0 3 0 7 11 6 4 7 31 26 18 29 14 10 15 17
14 Liepold, Hanna SC Irgertsheim 4 0 0 6 2 3 6 15 17 31 37 15 19 18

U12 männlich
1 Sindel, Raphael TV Geisenfeld 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 8 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Englhardt, Anton DJK Ingolstadt 25 25 20 25 25 17 25 7 145 2 2 3 2 2 4 2
3 Alzner, Henry SV Buxheim 12 16 9 20 20 20 6 97 9 5 12 3 3 3
4 Seitz, Philipp TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 17 12 16 2 16 6 83 3 4 9 5 19 5
5 Elias, Emil TSV Lenting 14 14 13 17 13 5 71 7 7 8 4 8
6 Groh, Anton SV Karlskron 12 5 17 12 20 5 66 9 16 4 9 3
7 Bauer, Lorenz DJK Ingolstadt 9 3 12 9 17 15 6 65 12 18 9 12 4 6
8 Gerl, Julian 13 10 12 13 12 5 60 8 11 9 8 9
9 Brieger, Emil SV Kasing 11 7 2 14 14 5 6 53 10 14 19 7 7 16
10 Ledl, Lukas SC Irgertsheim 8 8 0 13 11 10 6 50 13 13 25 8 10 11
11 Kellerer, Noah SV Ingolstadt-Haunwöhr 1 11 4 15 15 5 46 20 10 17 6 6
12 Huber, Tim SV Kasing 4 0 8 2 0 7 8 11 8 40 17 33 13 19 23 14 13 10
13 Janitzek, Maximilian SC Irgertsheim 10 5 1 9 11 5 36 11 16 20 12 10
14 Döbler, Matthias SV Kasing 5 0 9 9 10 5 33 16 32 12 12 11

U12 weiblich
1 Scheffczik, Louisa TV Geisenfeld 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Szelinski, Marie SV Kasing 40 17 15 15 25 25 40 7 162 1 4 6 6 2 2 1
3 Foj, Emma SV Zuchering 20 20 17 17 25 25 20 40 25 9 155 3 3 4 4 2 2 3 1 2
4 Siara, Thea TV Geisenfeld 25 25 20 25 17 20 16 7 132 2 2 3 2 4 3 5
5 Fedai, Julia MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 14 16 10 17 17 17 20 8 103 5 7 5 11 4 4 4 3
6 Knospe, Hannah TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 16 20 15 16 15 16 7 100 4 5 3 6 5 6 5
7 Medina-Sanchez, Laura SV Zuchering 13 15 4 14 11 14 15 15 8 86 8 6 17 7 10 7 6 6
8 Schmid, Linda SV Kasing 15 10 12 12 1 14 12 14 8 79 6 11 9 9 20 7 9 7
9 Bergmann, Frida MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 12 11 13 13 13 10 6 72 9 10 8 8 8 11
10 Reck, Julia Sportabzeichen Kösching 11 6 16 14 17 5 64 10 15 5 7 4
11 Bender, Lisa SV Zuchering 12 14 3 20 13 5 62 9 7 18 3 8
12 Sieghart, Theresa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 10 8 0 4 6 12 12 10 9 9 61 11 13 24 17 15 9 9 11 12
13 Häusler, Marie SV Karlskron 9 0 7 0 13 13 11 7 53 12 23 14 21 8 8 10
14 Braun, Emma SV Kasing 11 7 0 8 0 7 8 7 41 10 14 29 13 24 14 13
15 Botschner, Marlene SC Irgertsheim 4 0 0 0 8 9 11 5 8 37 17 34 21 38 13 12 10 16
16 Abitei, Fabienne TSV Lenting 5 2 3 11 9 5 30 16 19 18 10 12
17 Glöckl, Paula SV Karlskron 2 5 0 9 6 5 22 19 16 29 12 15
18 Hanl, Romy SC Irgertsheim 3 0 1 3 3 5 10 18 22 20 18 18
19 Steffens, Anne-Kathrin TSV Lenting 5 3 0 1 0 5 9 16 18 32 20 31
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U14 männlich
1 Wittmann, Julius MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 9 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Lindel, Tom TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 7 150 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 Sieghart, Jonas MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 20 17 17 25 17 20 20 25 9 130 3 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 2
4 Braun, Maxim SV Buxheim 17 17 16 11 16 17 6 94 4 4 5 10 5 4
5 Kellerer, Paul 13 13 17 16 16 17 6 92 8 8 4 5 5 4
6 Wack, David MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 14 15 14 15 5 74 5 7 6 7 6
7 Dümmer, Korbinian TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 9 9 11 15 15 6 69 11 12 12 10 6 6
8 Felsmann, Noah SV Buxheim 14 11 11 12 13 5 61 7 10 10 9 8

U14 weiblich
1 Kujath, Phoebe TV Geisenfeld 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Schmid, Pia SV Kasing 25 25 25 25 40 25 25 25 8 165 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2
3 Zimmermann, Theresa TV Geisenfeld 40 20 20 20 25 20 6 145 1 3 3 3 2 3
4 Zimmermann, Julia TV Geisenfeld 20 20 17 17 17 20 17 20 8 114 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3
5 Eisenmann, Lena TV Geisenfeld 16 17 16 15 15 17 6 96 5 4 5 6 6 4
6 Huber, Lilly SV Kasing 10 14 15 15 14 17 13 13 8 88 11 7 6 6 7 4 8 8
7 Döbler, Sarah SV Kasing 11 11 12 14 15 14 6 77 10 10 9 7 6 7
8 Busse, Jule DJK Ingolstadt 15 15 17 14 11 5 72 6 6 4 7 10
9 Fröhlich, Lotta TV Geisenfeld 14 16 13 13 12 5 68 7 5 8 8 9
10 Maile, Sophia TSV 1862 Neuburg 8 12 11 11 9 12 9 10 10 9 66 13 9 10 10 12 9 12 11 11
11 Berleb, Hannah SV Buxheim 13 13 10 12 15 5 63 8 8 11 9 6
12 Braun, Marie SV Kasing 7 9 8 10 12 13 9 7 61 14 12 13 11 9 8 12
13 Kromus, Jana DJK Ingolstadt 9 10 8 14 14 5 55 12 11 13 7 7
14 Walter, Katharina TSV 1862 Neuburg 7 4 6 8 8 5 33 14 17 15 13 13

U16 männlich
1 Koch, Maximilian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 25 40 40 40 40 40 8 225 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
2 Gerl, Nico SV Kasing 20 17 40 25 25 25 6 152 3 4 1 2 2 2
3 Braun, Elias SV Buxheim 17 20 20 20 25 5 102 4 3 3 3 2

U16 weiblich
1 Binder, Magdalena SV Kasing 40 40 25 40 40 40 40 40 40 9 240 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Szelinski, Lena SV Kasing 20 25 25 25 25 20 6 140 3 2 2 2 2 3
3 Döbler, Sophia SV Kasing 25 14 15 25 20 17 20 16 8 123 2 7 6 2 3 4 3 5
4 Maile, Annalena TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 17 17 20 15 17 15 16 15 9 107 3 4 4 3 6 4 6 5 6
5 Werdier, Vianne MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 16 15 14 17 20 16 17 17 8 103 5 6 7 4 3 5 4 4

U18 männlich
1 Adam, Felix MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 25 40 40 40 40 6 225 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 Schild, Niklas DJK Ingolstadt 25 40 25 40 40 25 40 20 20 9 210 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 3
3 Schild, David DJK Ingolstadt 20 20 20 25 25 17 20 17 17 9 130 3 3 3 2 2 4 3 4 4

U18 weiblich
1 Adam, Cosima MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Binder, Maria MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 25 40 25 5 170 1 1 2 1 2
3 Festl, Fee FSV Sandharlanden 25 20 25 25 20 25 20 7 140 2 3 2 2 3 2 3
4 Mauermann, Tabea DJK Ingolstadt 20 17 20 17 17 5 91 3 4 3 4 4
5 Röber, Marina DJK Ingolstadt 14 15 20 16 25 5 90 7 6 3 5 2

U20 männlich
1 Fischer, Jan TSV Gaimersheim 40 25 40 40 40 40 6 225 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 Schwarz, Fabio BaarFußläufer 20 20 25 40 25 25 25 40 8 180 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 1

U20 weiblich
1 Liepold, Anna SC Irgertsheim 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Koch, Isabel MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 40 40 25 40 25 25 8 195 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2

Hauptklasse W
1 Wittmann, Marina TSV Gaimersheim 20 17 25 25 40 25 6 152 3 4 2 2 1 2
2 Rehm, Lea TSG 08 Roth 16 14 20 25 40 5 115 5 7 3 2 1
3 Karpf, Laura TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 13 25 20 17 5 88 8 8 2 3 4
4 Schißlbauer, Paula 9 17 12 17 14 5 69 12 4 9 4 7

Hauptklasse M
1 Göltl, Chris FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
2 Ostermeir, Lukas DONAU RUN 25 40 25 25 40 25 6 180 2 1 2 2 1 2
3 Pfaller, Anton VfB Kipfenberg 14 20 17 40 20 20 6 131 7 3 4 1 3 3
4 Beck, Maximilian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 13 16 13 25 17 17 20 17 17 9 113 8 5 8 2 4 4 3 4 4
5 Omid, Ramazah TSV 1862 Neuburg 9 13 10 20 15 17 15 16 8 96 12 8 11 3 6 4 6 5
6 Seifarth, Florian SV Zuchering 14 11 16 15 16 5 72 7 10 5 6 5
7 Arbes, Sebastian SV Kasing 9 17 10 15 15 5 66 12 4 11 6 6
8 Billes, Robin TSV Gaimersheim 8 11 6 12 16 5 53 13 10 15 9 5
9 Harrer, Maximilian Kuba Allstars 8 5 16 0 12 5 41 13 16 5 23 9

W 30
1 Braun, Julia TSV Wolnzach 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Schmid, Susanne MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 40 40 40 5 170 2 2 1 1 1
3 Ledl, Bettina SC Irgertsheim 20 16 25 20 25 25 6 131 3 5 2 3 2 2
4 Fischer, Juli breitschaft architekten 20 15 13 14 20 16 15 20 20 9 111 3 6 8 7 3 5 6 3 3

M 30
1 Glockshuber, Basti TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
2 Winter, Martin TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 16 20 25 15 20 6 112 5 5 3 2 6 3
3 Speer, Timo Lauftreff Pfaffenhofen 9 13 13 16 12 17 17 17 17 9 97 12 8 8 5 9 4 4 4 4
4 Schurr, Simon MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 13 14 14 14 16 5 71 8 7 7 7 5
5 Amler, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 8 9 14 12 16 5 59 13 12 7 9 5
6 Pfeffer, Tobias SV Buxheim 5 6 13 3 13 13 6 53 16 15 8 18 8 8
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W 35
1 Beyer, Verena PSV Eichstätt 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
2 Braun, Susanne TSV Gaimersheim 17 25 25 17 25 25 25 7 142 4 2 2 4 2 2 2
3 Daubmeier, Tina SV Karlskron 40 20 20 20 17 20 6 137 1 3 3 3 4 3
4 Scheuer, Raphaela Nr. 7 Runners 13 20 15 15 16 17 6 96 8 3 6 6 5 4
5 Windorfer, Cindy SPORT IN Lauftreff 14 16 17 16 20 5 83 7 5 4 5 3
6 Gerstmayr, Veronika breitschaft architekten 12 12 17 14 12 5 67 9 9 4 7 9

M 35
1 Lange, Henning 17 25 25 25 40 40 6 172 4 2 2 2 1 1
2 Ziegaus, Benjamin Sportziege 25 40 40 40 25 5 170 2 1 1 1 2
3 Brosig, Andreas 13 13 15 15 15 20 25 17 8 107 8 8 6 6 6 3 2 4
4 Vásquez Galeas, Nelson MauricioLat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana e8 8 16 10 16 17 15 7 82 13 13 5 11 5 4 6
5 Born, Bastian ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 2 3 13 14 6 20 16 13 8 82 19 18 8 7 15 3 5 8
6 Knutzen, Carsten ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 15 15 16 17 15 5 78 6 6 5 4 6
7 Scheuer, Frederick Nr. 7 Runners 3 2 8 11 9 13 17 14 12 9 76 18 19 13 10 12 8 4 7 9
8 Meier, Alexander Sportziege 14 5 14 17 16 5 66 7 16 7 4 5
9 Schütze, Benjamin Team beVegt.de 6 0 10 7 11 16 15 7 65 15 22 11 14 10 5 6
10 Dankmeier, Sebastian SKP Ingolstadt 5 4 12 8 15 12 6 56 16 17 9 13 6 9
11 Kinzel, Harald SV Buxheim 0 9 14 11 9 5 43 24 12 7 10 12
12 Harder, David FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 8 10 5 18 22 26 21 13 11

M 40
1 Wagner, Markus FT Ringsee 20 40 40 40 25 25 20 40 8 210 3 1 1 1 2 2 3 1
2 Middelhoff, Heiko MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 40 40 40 25 5 170 2 1 1 1 2
3 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 17 25 20 20 20 25 6 127 4 2 3 3 3 2
4 Huber, Harry SV Kasing 15 14 12 16 16 20 20 16 25 9 113 6 7 9 5 5 3 3 5 2
5 Arányi, Árpád TSV Lenting 14 17 14 17 17 17 15 20 8 103 7 4 7 4 4 4 6 3
6 Kellerer, Thomas ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 8 15 11 10 14 10 14 7 74 13 6 10 11 7 11 7
7 Meyer, Stefan SV Kasing 13 16 15 14 14 5 72 8 5 6 7 7
8 Brünn-Horvat, Andrej 8070runners 9 13 10 15 15 5 62 12 8 11 6 6
9 Christeiner, Thomas TSV 1862 Neuburg 11 12 11 13 12 5 59 10 9 10 8 9
10 Weidinger, Richard SV Karlskron 6 6 12 9 11 13 6 57 15 15 9 12 10 8
11 Schneider, Thomas TSV Großmehring 7 8 7 10 13 5 45 14 13 14 11 8
12 Münch, Tobias ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 4 5 11 8 7 5 35 17 16 10 13 14
13 Alzner, Joachim SV Buxheim 3 3 5 5 15 5 31 18 18 16 16 6
14 Reck, Markus Sportabzeichen Kösching 0 7 1 6 9 8 6 31 22 14 20 15 12 13

W 40
1 Kurrer, Diana MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Sindel, Stefanie MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 40 25 25 25 25 5 140 1 2 2 2 2
3 Haser, Cornelia SPORT IN Lauftreff 20 20 25 25 20 5 110 3 3 2 2 3
4 Scholz, Sandra 25 17 17 25 16 5 100 2 4 4 2 5
5 Heidrich, Kristin SPORT IN Lauftreff 13 13 13 13 9 14 12 16 15 9 84 8 8 8 8 12 7 9 5 6
6 Demel, Anja 20 15 14 16 17 5 82 3 6 7 5 4
7 Berleb, Christine SV Buxheim 16 14 16 14 13 5 73 5 7 5 7 8
8 Hofer, Pamela ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 12 15 8 20 12 5 67 9 6 13 3 9

W 45
1 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 40 25 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
2 Reimer, Olga TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 40 40 25 25 5 155 2 1 1 2 2
3 Detter, Ulrike SV Kasing 20 20 25 25 20 20 20 7 130 3 3 2 2 3 3 3
4 Gabriel, Sandra 8070runners 17 20 20 25 25 17 6 124 4 3 3 2 2 4
5 Plank, Monika SV Buxheim 15 15 15 13 17 15 16 40 17 9 120 6 6 6 8 4 6 5 1 4
6 Uebersezig, Bettina SV Buxheim 16 16 17 20 16 5 85 5 5 4 3 5
7 Mauermann, Katrin DJK Ingolstadt 13 12 13 11 13 20 6 82 8 9 8 10 8 3
8 Reinhold, Claudia ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 13 12 10 16 16 5 67 8 9 11 5 5
9 Göltl, Mandy FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 11 12 14 15 5 66 7 10 9 7 6

M 45
1 Wibmer, Stephan MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 9 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Heyn, Oliver 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 7 150 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
3 Müller, Daniel TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 20 20 20 16 20 14 7 111 6 3 3 3 5 3 7
4 Meyer, Markus TSV Gaimersheim 17 20 20 25 20 5 102 4 3 3 2 3
5 Hauser, Stefan 15 10 13 15 17 15 6 85 6 11 8 6 4 6
6 Golowko, Kai TSV 1862 Neuburg 13 12 12 16 15 13 6 81 8 9 9 5 6 8
7 Scholz, Manuel 17 13 15 17 16 5 78 4 8 6 4 5
8 Weiher, Bernd SV Buxheim 8 15 17 15 17 5 72 13 6 4 6 4
9 Alt, Markus ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 12 14 14 13 15 5 68 9 7 7 8 6
10 Benda, Vincent SV Buxheim 12 11 13 14 16 5 66 9 10 8 7 5
11 Trötsch, Elmar Ausdauersport Förderverein Pfaffenh10 6 11 11 13 11 6 62 11 15 10 10 8 10
12 Presser, Andre Lat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana en Ing7 10 11 14 12 5 54 14 11 10 7 9
13 Appel, Robert Lauftreff Hofstetten 8 2 6 5 8 9 8 7 44 13 19 15 16 13 12 13
14 Uebersezig, Wolfgang SV Buxheim 5 7 9 12 10 5 43 16 14 12 9 11
15 Crusius, Willi FC Nassenfels - Fitness 6 1 5 3 6 8 6 29 15 20 16 18 15 13
16 Nemeth, Andreas 5 0 4 2 5 5 16 16 21 17 19 16
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W 50
1 Hanselmann, Christin 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 8 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Aubele, Karin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 20 25 40 25 20 20 20 25 9 155 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 2
3 Tillschneider, Christiane MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 17 25 20 25 20 25 25 25 8 145 4 2 3 2 3 2 2 2
4 John, Katrin FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 11 14 15 16 14 16 17 7 92 10 7 6 5 7 5 4
5 Felsmann, Silke SV Buxheim 13 13 12 16 17 17 6 88 8 8 9 5 4 4
6 Rasp, Birgit SV Kasing 12 11 15 17 20 5 75 9 10 6 4 3
7 Wittmann, Diana TSV Lenting 9 10 13 15 17 5 64 12 11 8 6 4

M 50
1 Göltl, Markus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
2 Kerner, Christian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 17 25 40 5 132 2 2 4 2 1
3 Westphal, Gero SV Buxheim 15 13 13 17 17 40 20 20 8 129 6 8 8 4 4 1 3 3
4 Pohl, Ekkehard SPORT IN Lauftreff 16 16 15 15 40 25 6 127 5 5 6 6 1 2
5 Hohmann, Dirk Soli Dachau 20 25 20 25 25 5 115 3 2 3 2 2
6 Münch, Robert DJK Ingolstadt 17 14 14 14 16 16 17 17 16 9 99 4 7 7 7 5 5 4 4 5
7 Klinger, Andreas 20 20 16 20 20 5 96 3 3 5 3 3
8 Dieckmann, Olaf RUNNING Company 13 15 11 12 15 14 20 17 8 94 8 6 10 9 6 7 3 4
9 Sachsenhauser, Helmut SPORT IN Lauftreff 14 13 10 13 13 12 6 75 7 8 11 8 8 9
10 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 9 9 5 11 11 15 15 7 70 12 12 16 10 10 6 6
11 Ziegler, Günter 8070runners 10 8 6 9 8 13 14 7 62 11 13 15 12 13 8 7
12 Karpf, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 10 13 12 10 5 55 11 11 8 9 11
13 Rückert, Richard SV Heinrichsheim 4 2 7 14 13 5 40 17 19 14 7 8

W 55
1 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 8 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Paulig, Gaby Team Icehouse 25 25 25 25 25 20 6 145 2 2 2 2 2 3

M 55
1 Schabenberger, Rudolf ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Eller, Georg TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 16 15 17 25 40 6 128 6 5 6 4 2 1
3 Borris, Richard MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 25 20 17 17 25 6 124 3 2 3 4 4 2
4 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 16 14 20 20 17 25 7 115 4 5 7 3 3 4 2
5 Manderscheid, Christoph ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 14 9 10 13 15 14 17 7 83 7 12 11 8 6 7 4
6 Heidenreich, Hans-Jörg DJK Ingolstadt 14 15 16 15 20 5 80 7 6 5 6 3
7 Brand, Volker SV Kasing 16 17 16 7 20 5 76 5 4 5 14 3
8 Biermeier, Michael TV Vohburg 13 5 6 13 13 13 16 7 74 8 16 15 8 8 8 5
9 Hüls, Ralf TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 15 17 12 12 5 71 6 6 4 9 9
10 Kuttenreich, Stefan TV 1861 Ingolstadt 11 12 16 14 16 5 69 10 9 5 7 5
11 Unger, Wolfgang SPORT IN Lauftreff 8 9 14 10 11 15 6 67 13 12 7 11 10 6
12 Albrecht, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 2 5 11 12 8 9 6 47 19 16 10 9 13 12
12 Osterhuber, Ralf FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 10 0 9 6 8 14 6 47 11 21 12 15 13 7
14 Gesele, Michael ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 6 8 11 11 10 5 46 15 13 10 10 11
15 Chladek, Ingo SV Kasing 8 1 2 10 8 7 11 7 46 13 20 19 11 13 14 10

W 60
1 Bischoff, Iris SPORT IN Lauftreff 25 25 25 40 40 40 40 7 210 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
2 Schabenberger, Kerstin SPORT IN Lauftreff 40 40 40 40 25 5 185 1 1 1 1 2

M 60
1 Draxler, Manfred MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 25 40 25 25 25 8 210 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2
2 Gensberger, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 25 20 20 20 25 40 40 8 175 2 2 3 3 3 2 1 1
3 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 14 16 17 15 14 17 40 20 17 9 127 7 5 4 6 7 4 1 3 4
4 Schabenberger, Günther SPORT IN Lauftreff 20 20 25 17 16 5 98 3 3 2 4 5
5 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 15 16 14 13 16 15 7 92 5 6 5 7 8 5 6
6 Meilinger, Norbert SC Delphin Ingolstadt 17 17 16 20 16 5 86 4 4 5 3 5
7 Lippert, Jürgen ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 15 13 15 13 12 16 14 7 86 6 8 6 8 9 5 7
8 Heigl, Karl SV Buxheim 11 12 14 12 9 14 15 16 15 9 86 10 9 7 9 12 7 6 5 6

M 65
1 Liepold, Max SV Kasing 40 25 40 40 40 25 6 210 1 2 1 1 1 2
2 Zenger, Xaver SV Kasing 17 20 25 40 20 40 40 40 8 205 4 3 2 1 3 1 1 1
3 Förster, Burkhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 20 25 20 25 25 20 25 25 9 150 2 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 2
4 Degmayr, Wendelin TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 16 17 20 17 17 20 7 108 4 5 4 3 4 4 3
5 Rau, Walter TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 15 16 17 15 16 17 7 96 6 6 5 4 6 5 4

W 65
1 Meier, Claudia SV Buxheim 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 9 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Zauner, Christine MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 25 25 25 25 25 5 125 2 2 2 2 2

M 70
1 Beck, Willi TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 25 40 40 25 40 40 40 9 240 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
2 Liebhart, Christian SV Handzell 20 20 25 25 20 20 25 20 8 135 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 3
3 Zauner, Horst MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 20 15 14 17 17 17 6 100 3 6 7 4 4 4
4 Vidler, Nikolai 25 17 17 20 20 5 99 2 4 4 3 3
5 Wüst, Johann SV Kasing 17 14 15 13 16 17 16 7 95 4 7 6 8 5 4 5

M 75
1 Stümpfle, Franz SVG Ruhsdorf 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
2 Hübner, Gustav Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 25 25 25 25 40 40 40 25 8 195 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2
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1 Göltl, Chris FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 160 160 160 160 105 5 745 1 1 1 1 2

2 Glockshuber, Basti TSV 1862 Neuburg 105 160 105 160 160 5 690 2 1 2 1 1

3 Ostermeir, Lukas DONAU RUN 100 105 100 105 105 100 6 615 3 2 3 2 2 3
4 Wibmer, Stephan MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 86 94 95 105 100 97 96 96 95 9 589 15 7 6 2 3 4 5 5 6

5 Pfaller, Anton VfB Kipfenberg 87 96 96 96 95 96 6 566 14 5 5 5 6 5

6 Wagner, Markus FT Ringsee 82 91 94 96 91 91 93 93 8 558 19 10 7 5 10 10 8 8

7 Lange, Henning 84 93 91 97 95 94 6 554 17 8 10 4 6 7

8 Heyn, Oliver 80 87 89 89 93 94 89 7 541 21 14 12 12 8 7 12

9 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 79 88 87 91 88 93 6 526 22 13 14 10 13 8

10 Huber, Harry SV Kasing 65 70 74 80 80 89 91 91 91 9 522 36 31 27 21 21 12 10 10 10

11 Beck, Maximilian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 78 82 67 81 82 86 92 87 92 9 521 23 19 34 20 19 15 9 14 9

12 Arányi, Árpád TSV Lenting 63 81 77 85 87 87 90 88 8 518 38 20 24 16 14 14 11 13

13 Schabenberger, Rudolf ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 69 73 84 87 87 90 6 490 32 28 17 14 14 11

14 Brosig, Andreas 72 67 66 74 75 85 90 86 8 482 29 34 35 27 26 16 11 15

15 Ziegaus, Benjamin Sportziege 90 95 93 100 97 5 475 11 6 8 3 4

16 Middelhoff, Heiko MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 94 92 94 97 97 5 474 7 9 7 4 4
17 Winter, Martin TSV 1862 Neuburg 72 76 88 86 58 73 6 453 29 25 13 15 43 28

18 Müller, Daniel TSV 1862 Neuburg 58 71 78 77 82 74 71 7 453 43 30 23 24 19 27 30

19 Göltl, Markus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 77 86 85 92 92 5 432 24 15 16 9 9

20 Omid, Ramazah TSV 1862 Neuburg 45 47 49 64 66 85 81 83 8 428 56 54 52 37 35 16 20 18

21 Vásquez Galeas, Nelson MauricLat-IN Asociación Latinoamerica 48 60 76 43 81 75 78 7 418 53 41 25 58 20 26 23

22 Meyer, Markus TSV Gaimersheim 74 83 88 88 84 5 417 27 18 13 13 17

23 Westphal, Gero SV Buxheim 37 36 60 65 68 78 69 67 8 407 64 65 41 36 33 23 32 34

24 Knutzen, Carsten ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 74 80 78 84 77 5 393 27 21 23 17 24

25 Hohmann, Dirk Soli Dachau 69 73 83 78 88 5 391 32 28 18 23 13

26 Draxler, Manfred MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 51 50 70 67 65 54 72 62 8 390 50 51 31 34 36 47 29 39

27 Gensberger, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 50 42 32 66 60 61 80 70 8 387 51 59 69 35 41 40 21 31

28 Pohl, Ekkehard SPORT IN Lauftreff 40 57 72 63 78 76 6 386 61 44 29 38 23 25

29 Kerner, Christian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 71 77 65 86 79 5 378 30 24 36 15 22

30 Klinger, Andreas 70 70 79 71 80 5 370 31 31 22 30 21

31 Born, Bastian ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 22 35 43 68 36 76 71 69 8 363 79 66 58 33 65 25 30 32

32 Meyer, Stefan SV Kasing 62 79 79 70 72 5 362 39 22 22 31 29

33 Borris, Richard MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 44 56 55 59 67 81 6 362 57 45 46 42 34 20

34 Münch, Robert DJK Ingolstadt 49 14 44 71 51 66 60 53 57 9 358 52 87 57 30 50 35 41 48 44

35 Speer, Timo Lauftreff Pfaffenhofen 20 33 41 52 35 59 74 66 63 9 355 81 68 60 49 66 42 27 35 38

36 Scheuer, Frederick Nr. 7 Runners 26 25 28 48 41 56 71 61 66 9 343 75 76 73 53 60 45 30 40 35

37 Meier, Alexander Sportziege 73 44 64 84 76 5 341 28 57 37 17 25

38 Seifarth, Florian SV Zuchering 55 52 69 69 83 5 328 46 49 32 32 18

39 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 35 34 34 61 69 62 60 7 321 66 67 67 40 32 39 41

40 Hauser, Stefan 42 36 45 67 52 72 6 314 59 65 56 34 49 29

41 Eller, Georg TSV 1862 Neuburg 43 26 44 66 68 65 6 312 58 75 57 35 33 36
42 Scholz, Manuel 56 46 50 83 75 5 310 45 55 51 18 26

43 Brünn-Horvat, Andrej 8070runners 47 51 59 73 75 5 305 54 50 42 28 26

44 Kellerer, Thomas ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 37 58 40 43 59 46 59 7 305 64 43 61 58 42 55 42
45 Arbes, Sebastian SV Kasing 27 62 47 77 81 5 294 74 39 54 24 20
46 Christeiner, Thomas TSV 1862 Neuburg 54 49 62 68 58 5 291 47 52 39 33 43

47 Schütze, Benjamin Team beVegt.de 38 11 33 37 45 70 67 7 290 63 90 68 64 56 31 34

48 Dieckmann, Olaf RUNNING Company 10 15 21 55 48 39 63 61 8 287 91 86 80 46 53 62 38 40

49 Weiher, Bernd SV Buxheim 12 34 64 80 73 5 263 89 67 37 21 28

50 Dankmeier, Sebastian SKP Ingolstadt 30 39 40 39 65 47 6 260 71 62 61 62 36 54

51 Alt, Markus ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 38 46 46 67 59 5 256 63 55 55 34 42

52 Golowko, Kai TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 24 47 38 57 64 6 255 76 77 54 63 44 37

53 Benda, Vincent SV Buxheim 24 37 54 75 64 5 254 77 64 47 26 37

54 Heidenreich, Hans-Jörg DJK Ingolstadt 30 39 62 54 58 5 243 71 62 39 47 43

55 Schurr, Simon MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 32 41 50 51 63 5 237 69 60 51 50 38

56 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 0 0 6 36 3 29 57 49 48 9 225 109 107 95 65 98 72 44 52 53

57 Schabenberger, Günther SPORT IN Lauftreff 41 27 47 57 44 5 216 60 74 54 44 57

58 Weidinger, Richard SV Karlskron 19 9 42 41 48 54 6 213 82 92 59 60 53 47

59 Manderscheid, Christoph ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 9 0 12 30 55 52 52 7 210 92 109 89 71 46 49 49

60 Kuttenreich, Stefan TV 1861 Ingolstadt 10 19 50 53 57 5 189 91 82 51 48 44

61 Brand, Volker SV Kasing 34 40 48 0 65 5 187 67 61 53 105 36

62 Hüls, Ralf TSV 1862 Neuburg 21 31 51 28 51 5 182 80 70 50 73 50

63 Presser, André Lat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana en 0 39 35 50 56 5 180 101 62 66 51 45

64 Schneider, Thomas TSV Großmehring 31 26 29 32 58 5 176 70 75 72 69 43

65 Amler, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 7 37 40 68 5 169 84 94 64 61 33

66 Zenger, Xaver SV Kasing 0 0 17 0 17 45 42 45 8 166 137 122 84 123 84 56 59 56

67 Billes, Robin TSV Gaimersheim 18 0 0 53 84 5 155 83 114 102 48 17

68 Biermeier, Michael TV Vohburg 0 0 0 0 52 51 50 7 153 108 132 110 121 49 50 51

69 Meilinger, Norbert SC Delphin Ingolstadt 12 8 45 31 47 5 143 89 93 56 70 54

70 Förster, Burkhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 16 0 20 33 37 36 9 142 113 121 105 85 125 81 68 64 65

71 Kinzel, Harald SV Buxheim 0 12 42 44 40 5 138 142 89 59 57 61
72 Liepold, Max SV Kasing 0 2 5 35 27 43 6 112 105 99 96 66 74 58

72 Pfeffer, Tobias SV Buxheim 0 0 33 0 39 40 6 112 121 127 68 108 62 61

74 Sachsenhauser, Helmut SPORT IN Lauftreff 14 13 14 0 37 32 6 110 87 88 87 109 64 69

74 Unger, Wolfgang SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 1 0 18 47 44 6 110 115 100 111 83 54 57

76 Beck, Willi TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 12 0 2 28 36 30 9 108 120 149 125 89 141 99 73 65 71
77 Trötsch, Elmar Ausdauersport Förderverein Pfa 4 0 8 40 9 39 6 100 97 105 93 61 92 62

78 Ziegler, Günter 8070runners 0 0 0 27 0 32 38 7 97 101 113 114 74 137 69 63
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Platzierung

Laufcup 2024

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte

79 Karpf, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 11 27 28 28 5 94 128 90 74 73 73

80 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 0 15 38 41 7 94 103 112 109 114 86 63 60

81 Münch, Tobias ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 11 4 38 13 22 5 88 90 97 63 88 79

82 Alzner, Joachim SV Buxheim 0 1 17 6 61 5 85 102 100 84 95 40

83 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 5 0 0 22 0 24 26 7 77 96 108 103 79 119 77 75

84 Rückert, Richard SV Heinrichsheim 0 0 7 36 33 5 76 127 152 94 65 68

85 Osterhuber, Ralf FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 5 0 30 35 6 70 118 143 96 101 71 66

86 Heigl, Karl SV Buxheim 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 27 26 9 70 134 153 136 103 155 106 84 74 75

87 Albrecht, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 21 0 14 34 6 69 142 116 80 124 87 67

88 Liebhart, Christian SV Handzell 0 0 0 0 0 18 29 18 8 65 158 137 106 153 107 83 72 83

89 Gesele, Michael ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 0 0 0 23 41 5 64 125 104 126 78 60

90 Uebersezig, Wolfgang SV Buxheim 0 0 31 5 26 5 62 116 113 70 96 75

91 Harrer, Maximilian Kuba Allstars 0 0 32 0 25 5 57 133 106 69 116 76

92 Chladek, Ingo SV Kasing 0 0 0 6 0 19 31 7 56 128 145 129 95 139 82 70

92 Appel, Robert Lauftreff Hofstetten 0 0 0 0 8 31 17 7 56 107 147 128 131 93 70 84

94 Hübner, Gustav Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 0 0 0 0 0 15 25 15 8 55 162 144 120 159 111 86 76 86

95 Lippert, Jürgen ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 0 0 0 19 0 10 23 7 52 104 119 118 82 130 91 78

96 Reck, Markus Sportabzeichen Kösching 0 0 0 0 21 25 6 46 138 119 148 104 80 76

97 Degmayr, Wendelin TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 3 0 1 20 22 7 46 126 156 98 149 100 81 79

98 Harder, David FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 15 24 5 39 114 134 115 86 77

99 Rau, Walter TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 0 13 13 7 26 135 157 108 160 112 88 88

100 Crusius, Willi FC Nassenfels - Fitness 0 0 0 0 0 23 6 23 123 150 114 145 103 78

101 Stümpfle, Franz SVG Ruhsdorf 0 0 0 0 20 5 20 160 142 115 152 81

102 Wüst, Johann SV Kasing 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 7 19 144 166 147 127 164 93 90

103 Zauner, Horst MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 0 0 0 0 0 12 6 12 143 165 126 163 114 89

104 Nemeth, Andreas 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 141 163 121 162 113
104 Vidler, Nikolai 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 136 159 141 110 154
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1 Kurrer, Diana MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 100 160 160 160 160 105 6 845 3 1 1 1 1 2

2 Braun, Julia TSV Wolnzach 105 100 105 105 105 105 6 625 2 3 2 2 2 2

3 Hanselmann, Christin 97 96 95 100 100 95 100 96 8 589 4 5 6 3 3 6 3 5

4 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 95 91 96 95 96 97 97 7 576 6 10 5 6 5 4 4

5 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 93 94 92 95 89 92 93 92 8 559 8 7 9 6 12 9 8 9

6 Wittmann, Marina TSV Gaimersheim 91 92 85 94 96 91 6 549 10 9 16 7 5 10

7 Bischoff, Iris SPORT IN Lauftreff 83 81 89 93 92 97 95 7 549 18 20 12 8 9 4 6

8 Gabriel, Sandra 8070runners 88 89 91 94 93 90 6 545 13 12 10 7 8 11

9 Detter, Ulrike SV Kasing 89 88 90 94 91 91 90 7 545 12 13 11 7 10 10 11

10 Aubele, Karin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 85 79 88 87 92 89 86 93 89 9 538 16 22 13 14 9 12 15 8 12

11 Tillschneider, Christiane MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 84 85 87 85 91 90 89 95 8 537 17 16 14 16 10 11 12 6

12 Braun, Susanne TSV Gaimersheim 71 80 82 79 87 89 85 7 502 30 21 19 22 14 12 16

13 Ledl, Bettina SC Irgertsheim 80 77 88 82 91 82 6 500 21 24 13 19 10 19

14 Schmid, Susanne MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 95 96 100 105 100 5 496 6 5 3 2 3

15 Plank, Monika SV Buxheim 77 70 71 79 79 82 81 88 83 9 492 24 31 30 22 22 19 20 13 18

16 Beyer, Verena PSV Eichstätt 92 90 93 96 97 5 468 9 11 8 5 4

17 Daubmeier, Tina SV Karlskron 70 78 78 80 80 81 6 467 31 23 23 21 21 20

18 Reimer, Olga TSV 1862 Neuburg 94 93 91 94 93 5 465 7 8 10 7 8

19 Paulig, Gaby Team Icehouse 63 77 81 71 78 80 6 450 38 24 20 30 23 21

20 Sindel, Stefanie MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 86 87 86 88 94 5 441 15 14 15 13 7

21 Schabenberger, Kerstin SPORT IN Lauftreff 82 86 82 90 86 5 426 19 15 19 11 15

22 Haser, Cornelia SPORT IN Lauftreff 74 83 85 94 88 5 424 27 18 16 7 13

23 Rehm, Lea TSG 08 Roth 83 76 79 88 96 5 422 18 25 22 13 5

24 Uebersezig, Bettina SV Buxheim 78 80 88 85 86 5 417 23 21 13 16 15

25 Mauermann, Katrin DJK Ingolstadt 60 55 68 73 72 82 6 410 41 46 33 28 29 19

26 Meier, Claudia SV Buxheim 56 50 55 60 63 62 69 86 70 9 410 45 51 46 41 38 39 32 15 31

27 Felsmann, Silke SV Buxheim 69 56 57 65 74 70 6 391 32 45 44 36 27 31

28 Heidrich, Kristin SPORT IN Lauftreff 48 51 54 57 54 59 64 80 75 9 389 53 50 47 44 47 42 37 21 26

29 John, Katrin FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 59 57 62 64 58 67 78 7 388 42 44 39 37 43 34 23

30 Scholz, Sandra 74 69 76 84 84 5 387 27 32 25 17 17

31 Fischer, Juli breitschaft architekten 40 36 45 44 72 67 74 76 51 9 385 61 65 56 57 29 34 27 25 50

32 Demel, Anja 73 62 70 72 85 5 362 28 39 31 29 16

33 Karpf, Laura TSV 1862 Neuburg 65 61 75 83 77 5 361 36 40 26 18 24

34 Reinhold, Claudia ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 58 64 72 75 78 5 347 43 37 29 26 23

35 Göltl, Mandy FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 60 61 74 77 73 5 345 41 40 27 24 28

36 Berleb, Christine SV Buxheim 63 54 63 70 72 5 322 38 47 38 31 29

37 Hofer, Pamela ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 47 66 53 81 68 5 315 54 35 48 20 33

38 Scheuer, Raphaela Nr. 7 Runners 39 47 47 50 60 60 6 303 62 54 54 51 41 41

39 Rasp, Birgit SV Kasing 62 49 60 68 55 5 294 39 52 41 33 46

40 Schißlbauer, Paula 38 49 54 62 62 5 265 63 52 47 39 39

41 Windorfer, Cindy SPORT IN Lauftreff 40 50 55 53 63 5 261 61 51 46 48 38

42 Wittmann, Diana TSV Lenting 45 43 48 61 53 5 250 56 58 53 40 48

43 Zauner, Christine MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 43 42 51 55 56 5 247 58 59 50 46 45

44 Gerstmayr, Veronika breitschaft architekten 39 37 46 43 52 5 217 62 64 55 58 49

SPORT IN

Laufcup 2024

Punkte Platzierung



SPORT IN

Vereinswertung

1 MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 3842

2 TSV 1862 Neuburg 3624

3 SV Kasing 3456

4 SV Buxheim 2141

5 TV Geisenfeld 1819

6 DJK Ingolstadt 1294

7 SV Zuchering 1163

8 FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 1099

9 SPORT IN Lauftreff 1098

10 TSV Gaimersheim 691

11 ASC Tria Ingolstadt e.V. 642

12 SV Karlskron 626

13 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 619

14 TSV Lenting 571

15 SC Irgertsheim 566

16 ESV Ingolstadt Triathlon 318

17 8070runners 254

18 FT Ringsee 250

19 Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 245

20 TSV Wolnzach 240

21 Sportziege 236

22 BaarFußläufer 220

22 breitschaft architekten 220

22 PSV Eichstätt 200

22 SVG Ruhsdorf 200

26 Nr. 7 Runners 185

27 DONAU RUN 180

28 SV Handzell 175

29 Sportabzeichen Kösching 173

30 FSV Sandharlanden 160

31 TSV Ober-u. Unterhaunstadt 147

32 Team Icehouse 145

33 Lat-IN Asociación Latinoamericana en Ingolstadt 144

34 VfB Kipfenberg 131

34 Lauftreff Pfaffenhofen 131

36 RUNNING Company 117

37 TSG 08 Roth 115

37 Soli Dachau 115

39 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 86

40 TV Vohburg 79

41 TV 1861 Ingolstadt 69

42 Team beVegt.de 65

43 Ausdauersport Förderverein Pfaffenhofen 62

44 SKP Ingolstadt 56

45 SV Ingolstadt-Haunwöhr 46

45 Lauftreff Hofstetten 46

47 TSV Großmehring 45

48 Kuba Allstars 41

49 SV Heinrichsheim 40

50 FC Nassenfels - Fitness 29
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